

Hello,

Our firm has been requested to research the referenced property for any BUILDING PERMITS, CODE VIOLATION & SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FEES on record in any city, town, village, or port authority.

Requesting to provide the below information for the property.

Address: 16 TROLLEY RD CORTLANDT MNR NY 10567

Parcel: 13.13-1-38

Owner: SONIA TEJADA RIPCARY TEJADA

1. Please advise if the below address has any OPEN/PENDING/EXPIRED Permits and demolition permits that need attention and any fees due currently.
2. Also advise if there are any open Code Violation or fines due that needs attention currently.
3. Advise if there are any unrecorded liens/fines/special assessments due.



TOWN OF CORTLANDT

Town Clerk
LAROUÉ R. SHATZKIN

Deputy Town Clerk
CHRISTINE B. COTHREN

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK
Town Hall
1 Heady Street
Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567
P: 914-734-1020 F: 914-734-1102
www.townofcortlandt.com/townclerk

Town Supervisor
RICHARD H. BECKER, MD

Town Board Members
JAMES F. CREIGHTON
JOYCE C. WHITE
CRISTIN JACOBY
ROBERT E. MAYES

Completion Letter

Peter Watson
2605 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite C
Maitland, FL 32751
mls@stellaripl.com 302-264-9069 ext. _____

July 24, 2024

Re: TCF-24-548

Peter Watson,

Thank you for submitting your Freedom of Information Request to the Town of Cortlandt on July 24, 2024. All files responsive to your request have been uploaded to your OpenGov Application.

This completes your FOIL TCF-24-548.

Best,

Laroue Rose Shatzkin
Town Clerk

Town of Cortlandt
1 Heady Street
Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567-1254
(914) 734-1010

Parcel History

Address: 16 TROLLEY RD

Parcel ID: 13.13-1-38

Issue Date	Item	Type	Status	CO/CC #	Close Date
5/4/1959	PERMIT #:193-59	NEW1F	CLOSD	73	6/11/2007

Owner: TEJADA RIPCARY & SONIA M

Residence

TCF-24-548

Code Review

Complete. This step was completed on Jul 24, 2024 at 1:21pm.

[Your Submission](#)

[Attachments](#)

[Guests \(0\)](#)

5 Day Letter

Code Review

Completion Letter



Marykim Cesarini

Jul 24, 2024 at 1:21 pm

No violations